Al&T
Numerical Index, Division 820
AT & T 820-000-000, Issue 92
Equipment Design and General Requirements
Engineering Information
1, 1A, 2, 2A, 3, and 4 ESSTM and 5ESS,, 1A Processor
1. Purpose
1.01 This index provides a listing of documents in

above the associated document. Appen­
dixes are listed underthe associated document.
4. How to Order Documentation
4.01 To order this document:
, Within the continental United States, call
1-800-432-6600.
, In Canada, call 1-800-256-1242.
5. How to Comment on This Index
5.01 AT&T values your opinion. We would like to
know how well the index meets your needs.
1992 AT&T
 Reserved
in U.S.A.
Page 1
AT&T 820-000-000, Issue 92
Please send comments on this index to:
AT&T Number Assignment Administrator
2400 Reynolda Rd., Department 4151
Winston-Salem, NC 271 06-4696
6. Contents of Division
6.01 This division is arranged in layers as follows:
820-0 Index; 1 ESS™ - General, Trunks and Frames
820-1 1 ESS Switching Networks
820-2 1 ESS System Control
820-3 1 ESS Equipments Arranged with 4-Wire Features
820-4 1 ESS Equipments Arranged with Data Features
820-5 1 ESS Test, Maintenance, and Accounting
820-6 2, 2A, and 3 ESS
820-7 IA ESS, 4 ESS, IA Processor, and Remote Switching
Systems
820-8 SESS Switch
7. Index
Number Issue Subject
820-0 Index; 1 ESS - General, Trunks and Frames
Indexes
• 820-000-000 92 Numerical Index - Division 820